Government of Tripura Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M. Pt. Nehru Office Complex, Kunjaban Tripura, Agartala, (West).

No. F. V(22)-RFL/2006/1034-09.

Dated, Agartala the 30 / 09 / 2022.

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Short Notice Inviting Quotation are hereby invited by the Head of Office, Directorate of FW&PM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala from reliable resourceful experienced with valid licence holder and Local Authorized Agency regarding Mice. Stationary Articles for Regional Food Laboratory (RFL) under Directorate of FWPM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

The details are as follows:

Sl. No.	Name of items	Quantity
1.	Laser cartridge, PLS-111L	02(Two) Nos.
2.	Cartridge, 045 black (K)8L02H2Ba20181202	04(Four)Nos.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Quotation will be dropped in the Tender Box at Office of the undersigned in sealed cover, addressing to the Jt. Director (Head of Office) Family Welfare & PM, Govt. of Tripura, PN Nehru Complex, 2nd floor, Health Directorate Building, Gurkhabasti, Agartala -799006 up to 04:00 pm of 27. 10.2022 quotation received after the aforesaid date and time shall be rejected. The Director of Family Welfare & PM shall not be responsible for any postal delay. Quotation may be opened on 29.10.2022, if possible.
- 2. Photocopy PAN Card, GST and of all required documents as per Technical Specifications should be submitted along with quotation.
- 3. The Technical bid & Financial bid quotation must be submitted in separate envelopes in big enveloper.
- 4. Payment shall be made after completion of work on bill basis.
- 5. Income Tax/ other Tax shall be deducted from the bill where applicable as per guidelines of the Government.
- 6. The rate should be typed and quoted both in figures and words clearly in Indian currency. The rate of GST should be mentioned separately and clearly in the quotation.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.

Visit Website: www.health.tripura.gov.in

Jt. Director of F W&PM (HOO)

Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

Copy to the Notice Board of :-

- 1. The Directorate of Family Welfare &PM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Directorate of Health Service Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Directorate of Panchayet Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

14. The Nodal Officer, IT DFWPM, Govt. Of Tripura, Agartala for uploading in Govt. Web-side.

5. The Receipt & Dispatch Section, DFWPM, Agartala.

Jt. Director of F W&PM (HOO)
Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.